Terms of Service for Raum Network DApps

Effective Date: 07th Jan 2025

Welcome to Raum Network. These Terms of Service ("Terms") delineate the conditions governing your access to and utilization of our decentralized applications (DApps): RaumFi DEX, Chrysalis, and RaumStore. By engaging with our DApps, you affirm your agreement to comply with these Terms. Should you dissent, you are advised to discontinue use of our services immediately.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or utilizing RaumFi DEX, Chrysalis, or RaumStore, you confirm that you are at least 18 years of age and possess the legal capacity to enter into binding agreements. Your engagement with our DApps signifies your acknowledgment and acceptance of these Terms, including any future amendments.

2. Description of Services

- RaumFi DEX: A decentralized exchange facilitating token swaps, liquidity provision, and seamless trading.
- Chrysalis: A liquid staking platform enabling users to stake and restake assets across diverse blockchain networks, optimizing rewards and contributing to network security.
- **RaumStore:** A decentralized storage infrastructure leveraging IPFS and S3 technologies to provide efficient and secure data storage solutions.

3. User Responsibilities

3.1 Wallet and Security

 Users are solely responsible for safeguarding their wallet credentials and private keys. Raum Network does not store or manage private keys and cannot assist in the recovery of lost credentials or funds.

3.2 Compliance with Laws

- Users are required to adhere to all applicable laws and regulations while interacting with our DApps.
- The DApps must not be used for unlawful, fraudulent, or malicious activities, including but not limited to money laundering, terrorism financing, or hacking.
- Users from countries or regions sanctioned by the Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) or other relevant regulatory bodies are strictly prohibited from accessing or using our DApps. This includes, but is not limited to, the following countries and regions: Cuba, Iran, North Korea, Syria, the Crimea region of Ukraine, the Donetsk and Luhansk regions of Ukraine, and other countries where cryptocurrency trading is banned or subject to regressive laws, such as Afghanistan, Algeria, Bangladesh, Bolivia, Ecuador, Nepal, and Pakistan.

3.3 Accurate Information

• Users must ensure the accuracy and currency of any information provided during their engagement with our services.

4. Risks and Disclaimers

4.1 Blockchain Risks

- Transactions executed on blockchain networks are immutable and subject to potential delays, network congestion, and price volatility. Users assume full responsibility for any associated risks.
- Raum Network disclaims liability for losses arising from failed transactions, network malfunctions, or vulnerabilities within smart contracts.

4.2 Third-Party Services

 Our DApps may interface with third-party services, including wallets and data oracles. Raum Network does not guarantee the performance, reliability, or security of these external services.

4.3 No Financial Advice

Raum Network does not provide financial, investment, or legal advice. Users are
encouraged to conduct their own due diligence before engaging with our services.

5. Intellectual Property

All intellectual property rights associated with RaumFi DEX, Chrysalis, RaumStore, and related content are owned by Raum Network Technologies LLC. Unauthorized use, reproduction, or distribution is strictly prohibited and may result in legal action.

6. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permissible by law, Raum Network Technologies LLC shall not be held liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from the use or inability to use our DApps.

7. Termination

Raum Network reserves the right to suspend or terminate user access to its DApps at its sole discretion and without prior notice. Grounds for termination include, but are not limited to, violations of these Terms or any applicable laws.

8. Amendments

These Terms may be revised periodically to reflect changes in our services, technological advancements, or regulatory requirements. Updated Terms will be published on our website, and continued use of our DApps constitutes acceptance of the revised Terms.

9. Governing Law

These Terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines. Any disputes arising under these Terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located in Saint Vincent and the Grenadines.

10. Contact Information

For questions or concerns regarding these Terms, please contact us at:

Raum Network Technologies LLC

Email: support@raum.network
Website: https://raum.network

By engaging with RaumFi DEX, Chrysalis, or RaumStore, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms of Service.